2008, we will have the right to cause the conversion of the Preferred Stock at the provisional conversion rate
described under �Description of the   % Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock � Provisional Conversion at Our
Option.�

Edgar Filing: ROYAL GOLD INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 62

We expect to invest the net proceeds of this offering pending their use for acquisitions of additional royalty interests in
short-term, interest-bearing, investment grade securities.

S-31

Edgar Filing: ROYAL GOLD INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2007 and as adjusted to reflect the sale of
1,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock at a public offering price of $100 per share in this offering and the application of
the net proceeds therefrom. The following table does not reflect the acquisition of Battle Mountain. We may issue a
substantial number of shares of additional common stock or incur substantial additional indebtedness in connection
with material acquisitions in the future. See �Prospectus Supplement Summary � Possible Acquisitions.�

As of September 30,
2007

Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands,

unaudited)

Cash and equivalents $ 90,812 $ 187,812

Long-term debt, including current portion
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized; 1,000,000 shares
of   % mandatory convertible preferred stock issued as adjusted � 100,000
Common stock, $.01 par value, 40,000,000 shares authorized;
29,154,872 shares issued 292 292
Additional paid-in capital 317,777 314,777
Accumulated other comprehensive income 272 272
Accumulated earnings 12,867 12,867
Treasury stock, at cost (229,224 shares) (1,097) (1,097)

Total stockholders� equity 330,111 427,111

Total capitalization $ 330,111 $ 427,111

The number of shares of common stock outstanding is based on 28,925,648 shares issued and outstanding at
September 30, 2007. This number excludes:

�   shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of the Preferred Stock;

�   1,144,025 shares of common stock issued to Battle Mountain stockholders in connection with the
acquisition of Battle Mountain;

�   541,714 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average
exercise price of $17.93 per share, of which 398,280 shares of common stock are subject to options
that are vested and immediately exercisable;